

CS DJ No. 1317/2023
Gulshan Jahan & Ors. v. Kamna Gupta & Ors.

05.12.2024

Present: Sh. Shahid Hussain, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs.
Sh. Jitender Sharma, Id. Counsel for defendant no. 1.
Sh. Vipin Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 with
defendant no. 2.
Cost paid by defendant no. 2.
Affidavit of admission denial filed on behalf of defendant no.

2. Copy supplied.

Pleadings have been completed. From the pleadings of the parties, following issues are framed:-

1. Whether the suit of the plaintiffs is within the period of limitation? OPP
2. Whether the property bearing no. 9062/48, Ram Bagh, Azad Market, Delhi had collapsed due to acts and omission of defendants no. 1 and 2? OPP
3. Whether the plaintiffs are entitled to damages of Rs.65 lacs as prayed for? OPP
4. Relief.

No other issue arises or is pressed for.

Put up for entire PE on 02.04.2025. List of witnesses be filed within 15 days. Steps for summoning of witnesses be taken within 01 month. Advance copy of affidavit be supplied to the other party seven days

prior to the next date of hearing. Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs shall flag the documents to be exhibited before the next date of hearing.

(Parveen Singh)
DJ-11/Central/THC
Delhi/05.12.2024