

20 CS DJ 1317/23 GULSHAN JAHAN AND ORS Vs. SMT. KAMNA
GUPTA AND ORS

06.08.2025

Present: Sh. Rishi Kumar and Mohd. Azharuddin, Ld.
Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Atul Rathi, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1
through VC.
Sh. Vipin Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2
alongwith defendant no.2.
Sh. Bindsar, LJE for MCD in person.
Pws SI Mohinder Singh, Ct Hemant, HC Dilshad,
HC Khubchand, HC Debo Singh, W/Ct Nishu are
present.

Matter is fixed for PE.

Pws SI Mohinder Singh, Ct Hemant, HC Dilshad, HC
Khubchand, HC Debo Singh, W/Ct Nishu discharged unexamined due
to power cut off.

This court is of the opinion that there is an element of
settlement in this case.

Accordingly, matter is referred to mediation on **07.08.2025**
at **2:30 PM** under the Special Scheme started by NALSA 'Mediation for
Nation'.

Re-notify before this court on **15.10.2025** for **apprising**
this court about outcome of settlement talks/PE.

Parties/their duly represented counsels or duly authorized
agents are directed to participate in the Mediation Proceedings.

Parties are at liberty to also appear through VC.

(Sumeet Anand)
DJ-11/Central/THC
Delhi/06.08.2025

(d)