

9 CS DJ 1317/23

GULSHAN JAHAN AND ORS Vs. SMT. KAMNA GUPTA
AND ORS

28.02.2026

Present: Sh. Rishi Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Ms. Fariya Rana , Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Atul Rathi, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 through VC.
Sh. Himanshu Mehra, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.
Sh. Vipin Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2 along with defendant no.2.

Plaintiff is not present. She is reported to be unwell.

Parties jointly request that matter may once again be referred to mediation as there are strong possibility of an amicable settlement.

Accordingly, at consensus of the parties, matter is referred to mediation for today itself at **01:00 PM under the Mediation For Nation Scheme 2.0.**

Re-notify for apprising this court about outcome of mediation talks/PE/evidence and cross-examination of plaintiff Gulshan Jahan as last and final opportunity on **12.05.2026.**

(Sumeet Anand)
DJ-11/Central/THC
Delhi/28.02.2026

(d)