

12 CS DJ No. 1317/23
Gulshan Jahan & Ors Vs. Smt. Kamna Gupta & Ors

12.05.2026

Present: Sh. Ashish Shukla, Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Shubham Sharma, Ld. Proxy counsel for
defendant no.1.

It is jointly submitted that the matter is pending before mediation. However, both the counsels submit that they do not know the next date of sitting before the ld mediator. In these circumstances, matter is adjourned to facilitate the mediation proceedings.

Re-notify the matter for apprising this Court about outcome of mediation talks/PE/evidence and cross-examination of plaintiff Gulshan Jahan as last and final opportunity on 14.09.2026.

(Sumeet Anand)
District Judge-11/Central/THC
12.05.2026(s)